AND APPROPRIATING $909,251.67 FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF
THE LOCAL CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND TO THE PERSONNEL SERVICE
BUDGET OF THE LOCAL CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND, AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Eight
Dollars and No Cents ($3,328.00) is hereby appropriated rom the Unappropriated Item of
the Local Coronavirus Relief Fund to the Operation and Maintenance Budget of the
Local Coronavirus Relief Fund, Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and
No Cents ($18,156.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Local
Coronavirus Relief Fund to the Capital Budget of the Local Coronavirus Relief Fund, and
Nine Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Sixty-Seven Cents
($909,251.67) is hereby Appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Local